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FTVADETEH 11/16/2017
LT E| WSAC - Windstream Georgia Accucomm

Transmittal Number: EF]

RTE-1
Form
Row #

102
104
106
108
151
153
155
157
161
163
165
167
185

190

COSA(s): \\e

Tariff

Reference

4.7(A)(1)
4.7(A)(1)
4.7(A)3)
7.5.09
4.7(8)(1)
4.7(B)(1)
4.7(B)(3)
4.7(B)(4)
3.9(A)
3.9(8)
3.9(A)
3.9(8)
4.7(C)

4141 17
4141 17
4141 17
4141 17
4141 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17
4144 17

Billing
System
Code

EUCLRESM
EUCLNPRESM
EUCLMLM
S25M
PRESM
NPRESM
MLBUSM
CTXSUM
CCLPTM
CCLNTM
CCLPOM
CCLNOM

VG2CTM
VG4CTM
METALCTM
TELE2WCTM
TELEAWCTM
VGBVM
VGBDM
VGTCM
VGCTCM
VGCTDM
VGSSAM
VGSCM
VGTA4M
VGTASM
VGICM
VGITM
VGIEDM
VGIATM
VGIATM
VGIRLM
VGIEPM

EU -
EU -
EU -
EU -

Rate Element

Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline
RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX
SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE

Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC
NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC
Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC
Business Centrex PICC

CCL PREM - TERMINATING

CCL NPREM - TERMINATING

CCL PREM - ORIGINATING

CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING

USAC Receipts

Total Common Line Basket Revenue

2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS
4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS
METALLIC CT

TELEGRAPH 2W CT

TELEGRAPH 4W CT

V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.
V.G.

BRIDGING - VOICE

BRIDGING - DATA

TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY

CONDITIONING TYPE C

CONDITIONING TYPE DA

SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT
SIGNALING CAPABILITY

TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT
TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT

TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND
TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION

TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE
DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE
DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE
IMPROVED RETURN LOSS

CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL
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Base
Period
Demand

23,761
23,761
9,419
23,761
4,133

37,313

24

R ¥ e Y R Y Vi U ¥ ¥ Y ¥ A ¥ o ¥ ¥ R ¥ ¥ Y Y Y " V2

Current
Rates

Proposed

RO ¥ R Y Y2 R Vo A Ve ¥ ¥ V2 N Vo S Vo R Vs A ¥ ¥ R ¥ RV Y RV RV R V2

Rates

34.03
54.34

4.54
4.54
6.30
7.08
6.29
4.54
16.19
2.18
4.99
7.23
2.83
0.20
15.48
82.09
10.11
7.50

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

154,447

154,447
86,655

RO ¥ R Y R V2 R Vo S Vo e VAV I V2 N V2 S Vo R Vo i ¥ B ¥ B ¥ Y Y RV R V2 R Vo
'

Proposed
Rates

times Base

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Period
Demand
154,447
154,447
86,655

$ 395,548

R ¥ R Y R V2 R Vo A Ve ¥ RV I "2 N V2 S Vo R Vo ¥ i ¥ B ¥ RV RV RV R V2 R Vo



TR EH 11/16/2017 RATES
114331413 WSAC - Windstream Georgia Accucomm Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number: K]

COSA(s): \\e

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 ) Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff Current  Proposed times Base .
times Base

Rates Rates Period

Form Reference System Rate Element Period
Row # Code Demand Period

Demand
Demand

WSAC 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(A) VGACTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - $ 45000 $ 450.00 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 12300 $ 123.00 $ -8 -
WSAC 4144 17 SPDON SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE - $ 6000 $ 6000 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)  RSTORN RESTORATION PRIORITY - $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSAC 4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)  TSPTYN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY - $ 5463 $ 5463 S - s -
WSAC 4144 5.2.2 ENGBN ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 3103 $ 3103 ¢ - S -
WSAC 4144 5.2.3(C) ENGON ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 4655 $ 4655 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) ENGPN ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR - $ 6206 $ 6206 $ - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRB1IN ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - % 2118 § 2118 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRB2N ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - s - s - s - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBROIN ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - $ 3177 $ 3177 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRO2N ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 $ 4757 § -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRP1IN ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY - % 4236 $ 4236 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(A) LBRP2N ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - S 6342 $ 6342 S -8 -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - % 3171 % 3171 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - $ 4757 $ 4757 $ - S -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R - % 6342 $ 6342 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTBN ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 3466 $ 3466 S - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(B) TESTON ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - % 5199 $ 5199 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) TESTPN ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO - $ 6932 $ 6932 ¢ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC) - s 289 % 289 % - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - s 289 $ 289 $ - s -
WSAC 4144 13.2(C) ASTBN ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE) - s 289 % 289 % - s -
4148 Total VG,Met,Tgh NonZone Category Revenue $ 1,307 $ 1,304
4197 Total VG,Met, Tgh Service Category Revenue $ 1,307 $ 1,304
4198 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI 98.7682  98.5875
4199 VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit 103.7069 103.2280
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(2) PA2CTM 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S -8 -8 -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(2) PAICTM 100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - s -8 -8 -8 -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(3) PA3CTM 50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S -8 -8 -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(3) PA4CTM 50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - s -8 -8 -8 -
WSAC 4361 7.5.03(A)(4) PA2CTD 200-3500 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC) - S - S -8 -8 -
Q
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COSA(s): \\e

RTE-1
Form
Row #

Tariff

Reference

4361 7.5.03(A)(4)
4361 7.5.03(A)(5)
4361 7.5.03(A)(5)
4361 7.5.04(A)

4364 7.5.03(C)(1)
4364 7.5.03(C)(2)
4364 7.5.03(C)(2)
4364 7.5.03(C)(1)
4364 7.5.03(C)(2)
4364 7.5.03(C)(2)
4364 7.5.03(A)(1)
4364 7.5.03(A)(1)

4368

4397

4398
4399

4571 7.5.08(A)(1)
4571 7.5.10(C)(2)
4571 7.5.14(B)(4)(a)
4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)
4574 7.5.10(C)(2)
4574 7.5.10(C)(2)
4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)
4574 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)
4574 10.6.3(C)(13)(b)
4574 7.5.08(A)(1)
4574 7.5.08(A)(1)
4574 7.5.08(C)(7)

4578

4597

Billing
System
Code

PA1CTD
PA3CTD
PA4ACTD
VIDEOCTM
PABM
PAGCM
PAZLM
PABD
PAGCD
PAZLD
PA1CTN
VIDEON

DS1CTM
TMECS36M
TMECS60M
D1APSM
CLEARM
DILTAM
D1TA4M
CCOo36M
CCO60M
DS1CTN
DILTAN
CLEARN

Rate Element

100-5000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC)
50-8000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC)
50-15000 PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY SAL (INCLUDING AC)
VIDEOBAND SAL

PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY BRIDGING

PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY GAIN CONDITIONING
PROGRAM AUDIO MONTHLY ZERO LOSS

PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY BRIDGING

PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY GAIN CONDITIONING
PROGRAM AUDIO DAILY ZERO LOSS

PROGRAM AUDIO SAL NRC

VIDEO SAL NRC

Total Audio/Video NonZone Category Revenue
Total Audio/Video Service Category Revenue

Audio/Video Index SBI
Audio/Video Index SBI Upper Limit

HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps

DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount

DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount

DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY

DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT

DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount
CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount
DS-1 SAL NRC

DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC

Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue

Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue

Page 3 of 9

Base
Period
Demand

504

RV Vo Ve ¥ e ¥ Y R Y R ¥ RV R " V2 R Vo 8

100.0000
105.0000

B2 V2 Vo R Vs SV R V2 R V2 T Vo B Vs B V2 R V2 R 8

Current
Rates

168.91
152.02
135.13

110.19
120.10
157.92
140.38
330.00

Proposed
EI

RV Vo Ve A Vs ¥ o Y V2 SV V2 S Vo R Vo R V28

100.0000
104.5154

168.60
152.02
134.88

110.19
120.10
157.92
140.38
330.00

R ¥ Ve R ¥ Y R V2 Vo R Ve R "2 R V2 i Vo e V)

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates

RV Vo Ve ¥ ¥ Y R Y RV V2 R V2 Vo R Vo 8

*

*

R ¥ Ve R VY R V2 Vo R Ve R "2 R V2 i Vo e V)

*

times Base
Period
Demand

97,471

97,471

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

RV Vo Ve A ¥ ¥ o Y R Y RV I 2 N Vo R Vo R Vo 8

*
'

*
'

R ¥ AV VY R V2 S Vo R Ve R "2 R V2 i Vo A V)

$ 97,295

$ 97,295
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Transmittal Number: EF]

RTE-1
Form
Row #

4598
4599

4771
4771
4771
4774
4774

4778

4797

4798
4799

4971
4971
4971
4974
4974
4974

4978

4997

4998
4999

5970

5980
5990

COSA(s): \\e

Tariff
Reference

7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.08(C)(1)(a)

7.5.07(A)
7.5.07(B)(1)
7.5.14(B)(3)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.14(A)(3)
7.5.07(A)

Billing
System
Code

CTDS3M
CTDS336M
CTDS360M
TPPD3CT1EIN
TPPD3CT101N

DDSCTM
DD5CTM

DDSSCM
DDSBM
DDSCTN

Base
Rate Element Period
Demand

DS1 Special Subindex SBI
DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit

DS3 CT 2
DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount -
DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount -
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC -
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC -
Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue

Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue

DS3 Special Subindex SBI
DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit

2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) 12
56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) -
CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT -
DDS LOOP TRANSFER -
DDS BRIDGING -
DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC

Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue

Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue

HC/DDS Index SBI
HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit

Total Special Access Basket Revenue

Special Access Basket API
Special Access Basket PCI

Total Price Cap Revenue
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Current
Rates

99.6575
104.6407

$ 1,309.00
$ 1,180.39
$ 1,049.23
$  450.00
$  450.00

99.9612
104.9596

58.96
58.96
21.66
4.34
6.50
390.00

v »v»v»vnn

99.7250
104.7116

99.7192
100.0001

Proposed

Rates

99.4771
104.1574

$ 1,306.61
$ 1,180.39
$ 1,049.23
$  450.00
$  450.00

99.7784
104.4749

$ 5885
$ 5896
$ 2166
$ 434
$ 6.50
$  390.00

99.5444
104.2279

99.5386
99.5386

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates
times Base

Period
Demand
S 2,618
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ 2,618
$ 2,618
$ 708
$ -
$ R
$ -
$ R
$ -
$ 708
$ 100,797
$ 102,103
$ 497,651

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

$ 2,613
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 2,613
$ 2,613
$ 706
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ -
$ _
$ 706
$ 100,614
$ 101,919
$ 497,466
Q
==



TR EH 11/16/2017 RATES
1143310138 WSGT - Windstream Georgia Telephone Rates and Revenue Exhibit
Transmittal Number: EF]

COSA(s): 1l

Proposed
. Current Rates
RTE-1 ) Billing Base ) Rates
Tariff ) Current  Proposed times Base .
Form System Rate Element Period . times Base
Reference Rates Rates Period )
Row # Code Demand Period
Demand

Demand

WSGT 102 4.7(A)(1) EUCLRESM EU - Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline 34,794 §$ 6.50 S 6.50 S 226,161 S 226,161

WSGT 104 4.7(A)(1) EUCLNPRESM EU - RESIDENCE NONPRIMARY + ISDN BRI 5,727 $ 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 37,226 S 37,226

WSGT 106 4.7(A)(3) EUCLMLM EU - MULTI-LINE BUSINESS + ISDN PRI + CENTRX 14,920 $ 9.20 S 9.20 S 137,264 S 137,264
WSGT 108 7.5.09 S25M EU - SPECIAL ACCESS SURCHARGE S 25.00 $ 25.00 $ - S -
WSGT 151 4.7(B)(1) PRESM Primary Res, Single Line Bus, Lifeline PICC S - S - S - S -
WSGT 153 4.7(B)(1) NPRESM NonPrimary Residence & BRI ISDN PICC $ - S - S - S -
WSGT 155 4.7(B)(3) MLBUSM Multiline Business & PRI ISDN PICC S - S - S - S -
WSGT 157 4.7(B)(4) CTXSUM Business Centrex PICC $ -8 -8 -8 -
WSGT 161 3.9(A) CCLPTM CCL PREM - TERMINATING S - S - S - S -
WSGT 163 3.9(B) CCLNTM CCL NPREM - TERMINATING S - S - S - S -
WSGT 165 3.9(A) CCLPOM CCL PREM - ORIGINATING S - S - S - S -
WSGT 167 3.9(B) CCLNOM CCL NPREM - ORIGINATING $ - $ - $ - $ -
WSGT 185 4.7(C) USAC Receipts 55,441 $ - S - S - S -

190 Total Common Line Basket Revenue $ 400,651 $ 400,651

WSGT 4141 17 VG2CTM 2-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS 12 S 3403 $ 33.88 § 408 S 407
WSGT 4141 17 VG4CTM 4-WIRE SAL (INCLUDING AC) AND WATS - $ 54.44 S 54.44 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGBVM V.G. BRIDGING - VOICE - S 454 §$ 454 §$ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGBDM V.G. BRIDGING - DATA - S 454 3 454 3 -8 -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTCM V.G. TELEPHOTO CAPABILITY - S 630 S 630 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGCTCM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE C - S 7.08 $ 7.08 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGCTDM V.G. CONDITIONING TYPE DA - S 6.29 S 6.29 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGSSAM V.G. SELECTIVE SIGNALING ARRANGEMENT - $ 454 S 454 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGSCM V.G. SIGNALING CAPABILITY - S 16.19 S 16.19 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTA4M V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FOUR PORT - $ 218 S 2.18 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGTASM V.G. TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - FIVE PORT - $ 499 §$ 499 $ - $ -
WSGT 4144 17 VGICM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SPLIT BAND - S 723 $ 723 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGITM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, ACTIVE, SUMMATION - $ 283 S 283 S - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIEDM V.G. TELEMETRY & ALARM BRIDGING, PASSIVE - S 020 $ 020 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, TWO WIRE - $ 15.48 S 15.48 S - $ -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIATM V.G. DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATION, FOUR WIRE - S 82.09 $ 82.09 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIRLM V.G. IMPROVED RETURN LOSS - $ 10.11 S 1011 $ - $ -
WSGT 4144 17 VGIEPM V.G. CUSTOMER SPECIFIED RECEIVED LEVEL - S 750 $ 750 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(A) VG2CTN 2-WIRE SAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 450.00 S - S -
WSGT 4144 7.5.02(A) VGA4CTN 4-WIRE SAL NRC - S 450.00 $ 450.00 $ - S -
WSGT 4144 17 SPMON SPECIAL ACCESS MISCELLANEOUS ORDER CHARGE - $ 123.00 $ 123.00 $ - $ -

Q
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COSA(s): (TRl

RTE-1
Form
Row #

Tariff

Reference

4144 17
4144 7.5.02(D)(1)(a)
4144 7.5.02(D)(2)(a)
4144 52.2
4144 5.2.3(C)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(A)
4144 13.2(B)
4144 13.2(B)
4144 13.2(C)
4144 13.2(B)
4144 13.2(B)
4144 13.2(C)
4144 13.2(C)
4144 13.2(C)
4144 13.2(C)

4148

4197

4198
4199

4571 7.5.08(A)(1)
4571 7.5.10(C)(2)
4571 7.5.14(B)(4)(a)
4574 7.5.10(B)(1)(a)
4574 7.5.10(C)(2)
4574 7.5.10(C)(2)
4574 7.5.10(A)(1)(d)
4574 7.5.14(A)(4)(a)

Billing
System
Code

SPDON
RSTORN
TSPTYN
ENGBN
ENGON
ENGPN
LBRBIN
LBRB2N
LBRO1N
LBRO2N
LBRPIN
LBRP2N
TESTBN
TESTON
TESTPN
TESTBN
TESTON
TESTPN
ASTBN
ASTBN
ASTBN

DS1CTM
TMECS36M
TMECS60M
D1APSM
CLEARM
D1LTAM
D1TA4M
CCo36M

Rate Element

SERVICE DATE CHANGE CHARGE

RESTORATION PRIORITY

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PRIORITY

ADD'L ENG BUS DAY PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR
ADD'L ENG OT PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR

ADD'L ENG PREM PER TECH PER 1/2 HOUR

ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY
ADD'L LBR BUS.DAY, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R
ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY
ADD'L LBR OT, PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I1&R

ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR STANDBY
ADD'L LBR PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R

ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R
ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R
ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR I&R
ADD'L TESTING BUS DAY., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO
ADD'L TESTING OT., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO

ADD'L TESTING PREM., PER TECH PER 1/2 HR CO
AUTOMATIC SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC)

ADD'L COOP SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE)
ADD'L MANUAL SCHEDULE TESTING (BASIC & GAIN SLOPE)

Total VG,Met, Tgh NonZone Category Revenue
Total VG,Met,Tgh Service Category Revenue

VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI
VG/Met/Tgh SP Index SBI Upper Limit

HI CAP DS-1 CKT TERM 1.544 Mbps

DS1 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount

DS1 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount

DS-1 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION SWITCHING

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY

DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT

DS-1 TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT PER 4 PORT

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount

Page 7 of 9

Base
Period
Demand

725

Current
Rates

60.00

54.63
31.03
46.55
62.06
21.18

31.77
47.57
42.36
63.42
31.71
47.57
63.42
34.66
51.99
69.32

2.89

2.89

2.89

RO ¥ Y Y R V2 Vo B Vo A Vs S V2 V2 S Vo S Vo S ¥ RV R V2 T ¥ B ¥ Y RV R V2 R V2

99.4052
104.3774

168.91
152.02
135.13

110.19
120.10
157.92

RV Vo R Vs Y RV R V2R V2 Vo

Proposed
EI

60.00

54.63
31.03
46.55
62.06
21.18

31.77
47.57
42.36
63.42
31.71
47.57
63.42
34.66
51.99
69.32

2.89

2.89

2.89

R ¥ Y Y Y ¥ Y V2 V2 Vo A Vo Vo A ¥ ¥ S ¥ Y Y RV R V2 R V2

99.1839
103.8937

168.14
151.33
134.52

110.19
120.10
157.92

RV Vo Vs Y RV R V2 R Vo R Vo

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates

R ¥ Y Y Y ¥ i Y V2 V2 Vo A Vo R Vo A ¥ A ¥ R ¥ Y Y RV R V2 R V2

©

©

RV Vo ¥ Y RV R VR VR Ve

times Base
Period
Demand

832

832

122,460
5,473
1,622

Proposed

Rates

times Base

R ¥ Y Y R Y ¥ Y V2 N V2 Vo R Vo R Vo A ¥ A ¥ ¥ RV RV RV RV R VY

wvw»vmu»vnvnunnnn

Period
Demand

121,904
5,448
1,614



WSGT
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WSGT
WSGT
WSGT
WSGT

WSGT
WSGT
WSGT
WSGT
WSGT
WSGT

FTVADETEH 11/16/2017
STV 0E WSGT - Windstream Georgia Telephone

Transmittal Number: EF]

RTE-1
Form
Row #

4574 10.6.3(C)(13)(b)

4574
4574
4574

4578

4597

4598
4599

4771
4771
4771
4774
4774

4778

4797

4798
4799

4971
4971
4971
4974
4974
4974

4978

4997

COSA(s): (TRl

Tariff
Reference

7.5.08(A)(1)
7.5.08(A)(1)
7.5.08(C)(7)

7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.10(A)(2)(c)
7.5.10(A)(2)(d)
7.5.08(A)(2)
7.5.08(C)(1)(a)

7.5.07(A)
7.5.07(B)(1)
7.5.14(B)(3)
7.5.10(B)(8)(a)
7.5.14(A)(3)
7.5.07(A)

Billing
System
Code

CCO60M
DS1CTN
D1LTAN
CLEARN

CTDS3M
CTDS336M
CTDS360M
TPPD3CT1EIN
TPPD3CT101N

DDSCTM
DD5CTM

DDSSCM
DDSBM
DDSCTN

Base
Period
Demand

Current

Rate Element
Rates

CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - S 140.38
DS-1 SAL NRC 8 $ 330.00
DS-1 AUTO LOOP TRANSFER ARRANGEMENT - NRC - $ -
CLEAR CHANNEL CAPABILITY NRC $ -
Total DS1 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue

Total DS1 SPA Category Revenue

DS1 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000
DS1 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 105.0019
DS3 CT $ 1,309.00
DS3 CT 36 Month Rates - 10% Discount - $ 1,180.39
DS3 CT 60 Month Rates - 20% Discount - $ 1,049.23
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - ELECTRICAL NRC - $  450.00
DS-3 SYSTEM IND. SAL - OPTICAL NRC $  450.00
Total DS3 SPA Non-Zone Category Revenue

Total DS3 SPA Category Revenue

DS3 Special Subindex SBI 100.0000
DS3 Special Subindex SBI Upper Limit 105.0019
2.4,4.8,9.6 AND 19.2 DDS SAL(INCLUDING AC) - $  58.96
56 AND 64 DDS SAL (INCLUDING AC) 15 $ 5896
CHANNEL SERVICE UNIT - $ 2166
DDS LOOP TRANSFER - $ 4.34
DDS BRIDGING - $ 6.50
DDS SAL ALL SPEEDS NRC - $  390.00

Total DDS & Other SPA NonZone Category Revenue

Total HC/DDS Service Category Revenue
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Proposed

Rates

$  140.38
$  330.00
s -
$ _
99.5554
104.5154
$ 1,309.00
$ 1,180.39
$ 1,049.23
$  450.00
$  450.00
100.0000
104.5154
$ 5896
$  58.69
$  21.66
$ 4.34
$ 6.50
$  390.00

RATES

Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Current Rates
times Base

Period
Demand
$ R
S 2,640
$ R
$ R
$ 132,194
$ 132,194
$ R
$ R
$ -
$ R
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 884
$ -
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ 884
$ 133,078

Proposed
Rates
times Base
Period
Demand

v v n n

*

131,606

$ 131,606

wv v nnn
'

*
'

v »n»vnnnn
'

$ 880

$ 132,487



FTVADETEH 11/16/2017
STV 0E WSGT - Windstream Georgia Telephone
Transmittal Number: K]

COSA(s): (TRl

RTE-1 Tariff Billing
COSA Form Reference System Rate Element
Row # Code
4998 HC/DDS Index SBI
4999 HC/DDS Index SBI Upper Limit
5970 Total Special Access Basket Revenue
5980 Special Access Basket API
5990 Special Access Basket PCI

Total Price Cap Revenue
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RATES
Rates and Revenue Exhibit

Proposed
Current Rates o

Base Rates
Current  Proposed times Base

Period times Base
Rates Rates Period
Demand Period

Demand
Demand
99.9508 99.5064
104.9502 104.4639

$ 133910 $ 133,317

99.9481  99.5051
99.9664  99.5051

$ 534,561 $ 533,967



